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Dorothy Menasco 

From: Allen Zoracki [azoracki@kleinlawpllc.com] 

Sent: Thursday, August 09,20123:44 PM 

To: Filings@psc.state.fl.us 

Cc: Lee Eng Tan; Jessica Miller; 'Sherr, Adam'; Susan.Masterton@CenturyLink.com; 'Feil, Matthew'; 'Marsha Rule'; 
de.oroark@verizon.com; janewhang@dwt.com; 'Andy Klein'; agold@acgoldlaw.com; mike@navtel.com; 
'Sranfman, Eric J.'; 'Macres, Philip J.'; john.greive@lightyear.net; richard.brown@accesspointinc.com; 
Ihaag@ernestgroup.com; asolar@flatel.net; fiatel@aol.com; Chris.bunce@birch.com; 'Diamond, Greg'; 'Foley, 
Paula'; davidd@budgetprepay.com; 'Shulman, Kris'; 'Ridley, Carolyn'; gene@penningtonlaw.com; 
rebecca .edmonston@verizon.com; Edward.Krachmer@windstream.com; bettye.j.willis@windstream.com 

Subject: Docket No. 090538-TP - Granite Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 

Attachments: Docket NO.090538-TP - Granite Ltr to FL PSC Re Rebuttal Testimony 8.9.12.pdf 

Attached for electronic filing in the above-referenced docket, please find correspondence on 
behalf of Granite Telecommunications, LLC. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to 
contact us. 

a. Persons responsible for filing: 

Andrew M. Klein 
Allen C. Zoracki 
KLEIN LAW GROUP PLLC 

1250 Connecticut Ave. NW 
Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20036 
Phone: (202) 289-6955 
AKlein@KleinLawPLLC.com 
AZoracki@KleinLawPLLC.com 

b. Docket No.: 090538-TP - Amended Complaint of Qwest Communications Company, 
LLC against MClmetro Access, et al. 

c. Filed on behalf of: Granite Telecommunications, LLC 

d. Total pages: 4 

e. Brief Description: Granite Letter to Commission re: Rebuttal Testimony 

Respectfully submitted, 

Allen C. Zoracki 
KLEfN LAW GROUP PLLC 

Direct: (518) 336-4300 
General: (202) 289-6955 

*Admitted in New York 
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1250 CONNECTICUT AVE N.W.KLEIN LAW GROUP PLLC 
SUITE 200 

WASHINGTON, DC 20036 
202.289.6955 

ALBANY, NEW YORK 

518.336.4300 

August 9,2012 
By Electronic Filing 
Ms. Ann Cole, Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 090538-TP - Complaint ofQwest Communications Company, LLC 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Please be advised that Granite Telecommunications, LLC ("Granite") has reached an 
agreement in principle with Qwest Communications Company, LLC d/b/a CenturyLink QCC 
("QCC") for Granite to be dismissed from this proceeding. Granite expects that a notice of 
dismissal will be filed in the near future. 

In consideration of the agreement in principle, Granite and QCC have agreed that neither 
party will file rebuttal testimony today, pursuant to the Order Establishing Procedure, addressing 
any QCC claims against Granite or Granite's position with regard to such claims. This approach 
conserves the parties' and Commission's resources pending the dismissal of Granite. In the 
unlikely event that dismissal does not occur, the parties may seek permission to file supplemental 
rebuttal testimony at a later date. 

Please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned with any questions. 

Respectfully submitted, 

s/ Andrew M Klein 

Andrew M. Klein 
Allen C. Zoracki 
Counselfor 
Granite Telecommunications, LLC 

www.KleinLawPLLC.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

DOCKET NO. 090538-TP 


I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing is being served by 
electronic mail or u.s.Mail on this 9th day of August, 2012, to the following: 

Florida Public Service Commission 
Theresa Tan 
Jessica Miller 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Office of General Counsel 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
ltan@psc.state.fl.us 
jemiller@psc.state.fl.us 

Qwest Communications Company, LLC Qwest Communications Company, LLC 
d/b/a CenturyLink QCC d/b/a CenturyLink QCC 
Adam L. Sherr Susan S. Masterton 
Associate General Counsel CenturyLink 
Qwest 315 S. Calhoun St., Suite 500 
1600 7th Avenue, Room 1506 Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Seattle, W A 98191 Tel: 850-599-1560 
Tel: 206-398-2507 Fax: 850-224-0794 
Fax: 206-343-4040 susan.masterton@centurylink.com 
Email: Adam.Sherr@qwest.com 

tw telecom offlorida, lp. Broadwing Communications, LLC 
XO Communications Services, Inc. Marsha E. Rule 
Windstream NuVox, Inc. Rutledge, Ecenia & Purnell 
Birch Communications, Inc. P.O. Box 551 
DeltaCom, Inc. Tallahassee, FL 32302-0551 
STS Telecom, LLC marsha@reuphlaw.com 
PAETEC Communications, Inc. 
US LEC ofFlorida, LLC d/b/a PAETEC 
Business Services 
Matthew J. Feil 
Gunster Yoakley & Stewart, P.A. 
215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 618 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
mfei I@gunster.com 



MCImetro Access Transmission Service 
d/b/a VerizonAccess Transmission Services 
Dulaney O'Roark 
VerizonAccess Transmission Services 
Six Concourse Pkwy, NE, Ste 800 
Atlanta, GA 30328 
De.oroark@verizon.com 

BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
Andrew M. Klein 
Allen C. Zoracki 
Klein Law Group, PLLC 
1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Suite 200 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
aklein@kleinlawpl\c.com 
azoracki@kleinlawpllc.com 

Navigator Telecommunications, LLC 
Michael McAlister, General Counsel 
Navigator Telecommunications, LLC 
8525 Riverwood Park Drive 
P. O. Box 13860 
North Little Rock, AR 72113 
mike@navte1.com 

Lightyear Network Solutions, Inc. 
John Greive, Vice President of Regulatory 
Affairs & General Counsel 
Light year Network Solutions, LLC 
1901 Eastpoint Parkway 
LouisviIle, KY 40223 
john.greive@lightyear.net 

Ernest Communications, Inc. 
General Counsel 
5275 Triangle Parkway 
Suite 150 
Norcross, GA 30092 
lhaag@ernestgroup.com 

XO Communications Services, Inc. 
Jane Whang 
Davis Wright Tremaine 
Suite 800 
505 Montgomery Street 
San Francisco, California 94111-6533 
Jane Whang@dwt.com 

Budget Prepay, Inc. 
Alan C. Gold 
Alan C. Gold, P.A. 
1501 Sunset Drive, 2nd Floor 
Coral Gables, FL 33143 
agold@acgoldlaw.com 

Access Point, Inc. 
Lightyear Network Solutions, LLC 
Navigator Telecommunications, LLC 
Eric J. Branfman 
Philip 1. Macres 
Bingham McCutchen, LLP 
2020 K Street NW 
Washington, DC 20006-1806 
eric.branfman@bingham.com 
Philip.macres@bingham.com 

Access Point, Inc. 
Richard Brown 
Chairman-Chief Executive Officer 
Access Point, Inc. 
1100 Crescent Green, Suite 109 
Cary, NC 27518-8105 
Richard. brown@accesspointinc.com 

Flatel, Inc. 
c/o Adriana Solar 
2300 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. 
Executive Center, Suite 100 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33409 
asolar@flate1.net 
flatel@ao1.com 
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Birch Communications, Inc. 
Chris Bunce 

2300 Main Street, Suite 600 

Kansas City, MO 64108-2415 

chris.bunce@birch.com 


Earthlink Business 
Paula W. Foley 
5 Wall Street 
Burlington, MA 01803 
pfoley@corp.earthlink.com 

XO Communications 
Kris Shulman 

810 Jorie Blvd., Suite 200 

Oak Brook, IL 60523 

kris.shulman@xo.com 


Pennington Law Firm 
Howard Adams 
P.O. Box 10095 

Tallahassee, FL 32302 

gene@penningtonlaw.com 


Windstream Nu Vox, Inc. 
Ed Krachmer 

4001 Rodney Parham Rd. 

MS: 1170-BIF03-53A 

Little Rock, AR 72212 

edward.krachmer@windstream.com 


Windstream Nu Vox, Inc. 
Bettye Willis 

13560 Morris Rd., Suite 2500 

Milton, GA 30004 

bettye.j. willis@windstream.com 


Broadwing Communications, Inc. 
Broadwing Communications, Inc. c/o 

Level 3 Communications 

1025 Eldorado Boulevard 

Broomfield, CO 80021-8869 

greg.diamond@leveI3.com 


Budget Prepay, Inc. 
Lakisha Taylor 

1325 Barksdale Blvd., Suite 200 

Bossier City, LA 71111-4600 

davidd@budgetprepay.com 


tw telecom offlorida lp. 
Carolyn Ridley 

2078 Quail Run Drive 

Bowling Green, KY 42104 

carolyn.ridley@twtelecom.com 


Verizon Access Transmission Services 
Rebecca A. Edmonston 

106 East College Avenue, Suite 710 

Tallahassee, FL 32301-7721 

rebecca. edmonston@verizon.com 


Windstream Nu Vox, Inc. 
James White 

4651 Salisbury Rd., Suite 151 

Jacksonville, FL 32256-6187 

bettye.j .willis@windstream.com 


sl A lien C. Zoracki 
Allen C. Zoracki 
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